RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

HOME COURSE-1

GREYSTONE PARK 2010-2013 5000m (3.1)
Morris County Championship, Conference, Invitational Course

1. Samantha Jones 2010 18:07
2. Elizabeth Lansing 2013 18:12
3. Carole Harsch 2013 18:16
4. Margaret Thomson 2013 18:40
5. Liz Wellman 2013 18:44
6. Rebecca Snelson 2010 19:29
7. Kiera Cesareo 2012 19:45
8. Marianne Loeken 2010 19:46
9. Joelle Amaral 2010 20:04
10. Nora May McSorley 2013 20:04

HOME COURSE-2

FREEDOM PARK 2002 - 2013 5000m (3.1)

1. Joelle Amaral 2010 18:17
2. Elizabeth Lansing 2013 18:31
3. Carole Harsch 2013 18:35
4. Kim Standridge 2004 18:50
5. Molly Higgins 2009 18:57
6. Liz Wellman 2012 19:07
7. Samantha Jones 2010 19:13
8. Natalie Anthony 2008 19:14
9. Margaret Thomson 2013 19:19
10. Rebecca Snelson 2009 19:50

11.Tori Kiss 2013 19:52



RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

GARRETT MOUNTAIN 1978 - 2013 5000m (3.1)

Invitational Course & State Sectional Course

1. Samantha Jones 2010 18:17
2. Joelle Amaral 2009 18:28
3. Elizabeth Lansing 2013 18:52
4. Molly Higgins 2009 18:59
5. Kim Standridge 2004 19:01
6. Natalie Anthony 2008 19:04
7. Liz Wellman 2013 19:06
8. Margaret Thomson 2013 19:22
9. Carole Harsch 2012 19:30
10. Rebecca Snelson 2010 19:42
11.Jennifer Zackowski 2009 19:48
12. Gina Willoughby 1986 19:59

RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

Bowdoin Park, NY 2009 - 2010 5000m (3.1)
Nike Regional Course

1. Samantha Jones 2010 18:49
2. Elizabeth Lansing 2013 18:53
3. Margaret Thompson 2013 19:32
4. Carole Harsch 2013 19:34
5. Liz Wellman 2013 19:34
6. Molly Higgins 2009 20:01
7. Joelle Amaral 2009 20:02
8. Natalie Anthony 2009 20:04
9. Rebecca Snelson 2010 20:25

10. Jennifer Zackowski 2009 20:28



RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

HOLMDEL STATE PARK 1978 - 2013 5000m (3.1)
Shore Invitational, State Group, & Meet of Champions Course

1. Elizabeth Lansing 2013 18:13
2. Samantha Jones 2010 18:27
3. Joelle Amaral 2007-09 18:42
4. Carole Harsch 2012 18:49
5. Stephanie Snyder 1998 18:57
6. Margaret Thomson 2013 19:10
7. Kim Standridge 2004 19:11
8. Pam Hovliaras 1982 19:23
9. Liz Wellman 2013 19:35
10. Patty Kromjong 1982 19:36
11. Molly Higgins 2006 19:36
12. Natalie Anthony 2008 19:38
13. Jennifer Zackowski 2009 19:41
14. Rebecca Snelson 2010 19:45
15. Beth Jones 1995 19:53
16. Danielle Stockdale 1997 19:55

17.Gina Willoughby 1986 19:58



RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

Thompson Park, NJ

2011 5000m (3.1)

9.

Central Jersey-State Sectionals

Samantha Jones
Carole Harsch

Liz Wellman
Margaret Thomson
Jennifer Zackowski
Marianne Loeken
Emily Hanrahan
Melissa Ryan

Julia Jackson

10. Erin McLaughlin

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

18:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

21:

22:

23:

23:

49

12

12

43

16

59

24

53

12

35

RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

VAN CORTLANDT 1977 - 2010 4000m (2.5)

8.

9.

Invitational Course

Joelle Amaral
Pam Hovilaras
Stephanie Snyder
Gina Willoughby
Samantha Jones
Molly Higgins
Patty Kromjong
Natalie Anthony

Jennifer Levinskas

10. Kim Standridge

2009

1983

1995

1986

2010

2009

1982

2007

1981

2004

14:58

15:07

15:18

15:40

15:45

15:48

15:49

15:55

16:24

16:29



RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

VAN CORTLANDT 1982 - 2007 5000m (3.1)

Foot Locker/Kenney Course

Stephanie Snyder
Pam Hovilaras
Kim Standridge

Beth Jones

1995

1983

2006

1995

18:53

19:04

19:33

20:44

WARINANCO PARK 1979 - 2010 5000m (3.2)

9.

Iron Hills & State Sectional Course

Pam Hovliaras
Stephanie Snyder
Kim Standridge
Molly Higgins
Patty Kromjong
Beth Jones
Danielle Stockdale
Gina Willoughby

Catherine Christopher

10. Evie Khlyavich

1983

1997

2006

2006

1982

1995

1997

1986

2001

1994

19:07

19:13

19:14

19:36

19:36

19:53

19:55

19:58

20:20

20:24



RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

HOME COURSE:

1988 - 2001 BRUNDAGE PARK 5000m (3.2)

1.

10.

Stephanie Snyder
Beth Jones

Janine Henseler
Danielle Stockdale
Evie Khlyavich
Melissa Adams

Laura Goglas
Catherine Christopher
Kayla Maloney

Velisa Rios

1998

1995

1990

1997

1994

1991

1996

2001

1999

1999

19

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

124

24

45

54

59

11

14

25

25

28

HOME COURSE: 1977 - 1987 HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS 5000m (3.2)
1. Pam Hovliaras 1983 19:04
2. Gina Willoughby 1986 19:52
3. Jennifer Levinskas 1981 19:52
4. Patty Kromjong 1982 19:54
5. Erin Collins 1980 20:07
6. Jessica Levinskas 1980 20:40
7. Sue Connaughton 1983 20:45
8. Sue Shapiro 1980 20:45
9. Maureen Wilkins 1980 20:51
10.Tanya Smolin 1982 20:59



RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

KRAFT-NABISCO COMPLEX 1986 - 2009 5000m (3.1)
Morris County Championship Course

1. Stephanie Snyder 1995 19:18
2. Joelle Amaral 2007 19:27
3. Beth Jones 1995 19:48
4. Gina Willoughby 1986 19:57
5. Kim Standridge 2005 20:09
6. Natalie Anthony 2008 20:06
7. Molly Higgins 2008 20:07
8. Catherine Christopher 2001 20:21
9. Evie Khlyavich 1994 20:31
10. Janine Henseler 1989 20:48

NABISCO COMPLEX 1978 - 1982 5000m (3.1)
Morris County Championship Course & IHC
1. Pam Hovilaras 1982 19:16
2. Patty Kromjong 1982 19:42
3. Jennifer Levinskas 1981 20:36
4. Tanya Smolin 1982 20:39
5. Sue Shapiro 1982 20:39
6. Maureen Wilkins 1982 21:07
7. Jessica Levinskas 1980 21:26
8. Fay Holzhauer 1980 21:27
9. Erin Collins 1979 21:33

10.Joyce Wilkins 1982 21:58



RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

LOANTAKA PARK 1983 - 1985 5000m (3.3)
Morris County Championship Course

1. Pam Hovilaras 1983 18:51
2. Gina Willoughby 1984 20:23
3. Sue Connaughton 1983 20:42
4. Beth Bolan 1984 20:50
5. Betsy Braun 1985 21:41
6. Ilise Goldschein 1984 21:47
7. Mindi Seafer 1983 23:47
8. Dara Bashe 1983 24:00
9. Cindy Polly 1983 24:02
10. Justy Feinstein 1985 24:16

RANDOLPH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

DOVER INVITATIONAL 1979 - 1987 5000m (3.2)

Invitational Course

1. Pam Hovliaras 1983 18:51
2. Jennifer Levinskas 1981 19:02
3. Patty Kromjong 1982 19:23
4. Gina Willoughby 1986 19:38
5. Sue Shapiro 1981 20:04
6. Maureen Wilkins 1981 20:07
7. Jessica Levinskas 1980 20:36
8. Tanya Smolin 1982 20:42
9. Fay Holzhauer 1981 20:43

10. Sue Connaughton 1983 20:58



